Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 38254597
Report Date: March 9, 2022 | 06:24 PM EST
Eﬂﬁﬁﬂ[ﬂ* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2015 GMC SAVANA G2500

Van cargo | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
1GTW7GCFOF1279354

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 128,052 KM

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 4 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of March 09,
2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions
of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There
may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,
we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make
an informed decision.



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)
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@ Lien Check

No lien records found in Ontario.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records
in each Canadian province and territory (excluding
Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is currently
registered and where it has historically been registered. We
do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.
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@\ Accident/Damage

i

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

& 2017 Dec 14 Ontario, Canada

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the
time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the

report and relied on it to their detriment to a

maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of

the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),

whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision

Involving front impact

with another motor vehicle

Vehicle was not damaged

@ 2018 Sep 7 Ontario, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported
with another motor vehicle

@& Registration

This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records



DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2019 Jul 5 107,012 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
0Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
2019 Nov 23 115,931 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Fluids checked
2020 Apr 29 119,446 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada « Maintenance inspection completed
0Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
2020 Oct 3 128,052 KM Murray GM Abbotsford Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada

w;;t;;:\

Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and
non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit &ii's website.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2015 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial

2016 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial
2016 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Ontario, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported



Previous Use: Personal

2017 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

2017 Dec 14 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada +  Vehicle involved in a rear-
end collision

+ Involving front impact
+  with another motor vehicle
+  Vehicle was not damaged

2018 Sep 7 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada +  with another motor vehicle
2018 Oct 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

2019 Jun 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Commercial

2019 Jul 5 107,012 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada

2019 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Ontario, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal

2019 Nov 23 115,931 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada

2020 Apr 29 119,446 KM Jiffy Lube #3510 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nepean, Ontario, Canada

2020 Oct 3 128,052 KM Murray GM Abbotsford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia,
Canada

K

J

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
claim. In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at f:tg: ¢ PN EQ

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.



This vehicle kistory report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or
any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this
vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

whtions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm&] &

1GTW7GCFOF1279354



Decal Number:

FS45411

&My BriTISH Private Vehicle Inspection L b B undd il
mag COLUMBIA Report inspection Number: 20162761
Facility: C C AUTOREPAIRS / §6237 inspection Type: Complete Inspection Start Date/Time: 2022-Jun-29 03:00 PM
Inspector: Clubine, Laurence Dean JOH / 105003 inspection Class: Class 1 - Light \ehicle with LGWY 56500 Inspection Complete Date/Time: 2022-Jun-29 04:20 PM
Work Order Number: 29013 kgiorless
inspection Reason: New to BC
Vehicle Jurisdiction: Ontario Brake Type: Hydraulic OwnerlLessee Name: CYPRESS AUTO SALES. AARON
Registration Number: Fuel Type: Gasoline Address: 11919 MAPLE MEADOWS WAY
VIN: 1GTW7GCFOF1279354 Odometer: 128415 KM Maple Ridge
Plate Number: Hub Odometer: Province/State: British Columbia
Licenced GVW (kg): 0 Body Style: Van Postal Code/ZIP: V2X9G9
Vehicle Year: 2015 Model: SAVANA Country: Canada
Make: GMC
Result Comment
Vehicle Identification (VIN) Passed
Section 1 - Power Train Passed
Section 2 - Suspension Passed
Section 3 - Brake System Passed
Section 3H - Hydraulic Brakes Passed
Section 4 - Steering Passed
Section 5 - Instruments and Auxiliary Equipment Passed
Section 6 - Lamps Passed
Section 7 - Hectrical System Passed
Section 8 - Frame and Body Passed
Section 9A - Tires Passed
Section 9B - Wheels Passed
Section 10 - Coupling Devices Not Applicable
Section 11 ~ Other Vehicle Comp its Not Applicable
Tire Tread Depth (mm)
Axles (front) Outer Left Inner left Inner Right Outer Right Steering Axle?
1 112 112 v
2 11.2 11.2
Comment:
Brake Lining/Pad Measurement (mm) Rotor Thickness or Drum Inside Diameter Measurement (mm)
Axles {front) Lining/Pad Left Right Axles (front) Rotor/Drum Left Right
1 Pad 1:2 7.2 1 Rotor 38.50 38.60
2 Pad 6 59 2 Rotor 29.80 2970
Comment: Comment:
inspection Comments:
Has this Vehicle been road tested? Yes When? After Inspection Name of the

inspector Name:

This Inspection Reportwas submitted to CVSE on 2022-Jun-29 04:26 PM

Clubine, Laurence Dean JOH

The Inspector's signature abowe is certification that this vehicle has been inspectad to the requirements of the Motor Vehicle Act and Regulations.

NOTICE: KEEP THIS VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT WITH VEHICLE REGISTRATION.

The personal information collected on this form is collected under the authority of section 216 of the Motor Vehicle Act and Division 25 of the Motor \ehicle Act Regulations. Itis coliected for the purpose of
pracessing this wehicle inspection and for generally administering the Vehicle inspection Program and the National Safety Code (e g. regulating carriers, authorized inspectors, and designated inspection
facilities). if you have any guestions aboutthe collection of this information, you may contact the Sr. Manager, NSCMP at the Commercial \ehicle Safety Enforcement

CVSE0013

6/29/2022 4:26:53 PM




PRESTON

Service Hours CHEVROLET = BUICK = GMIC » CADILLAC Service Direct
Mon - Fri  7:30 AM to 6:00 PM Appointment Hotline: (604) 532-4590
Saturday 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM 19990 LANGLEY BYPASS | LANGLEY, BC V3A 4Y1 Service Phone: (604) 532-4574
Glosenubtlags oty Phone: (604) 534-4154 | Fax: (604) 534-1717 | prestongm.com Felilice FRIAIE04)So2A554
IIISItIIItIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIII SERVICE ORDER SO # 757985
atus

Printed  06/29/2022 11:47:34 AM CUSTOMER COPY User 1398 Page 1
Customer No 69348 || Advisor Stefanie Wirsciuk Opened 06/29/2022 11:47 AM Tag 1745

Attn: AARON 604 465 3313

CYPRESS AUTO BROKERS 555 Shop Cashiered PO #

11919 MAPLE MEADOWS WAY

MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X 0G9 License No Odometer In  Odometer Out  InServ Date Stock No

128400 128401

Home (604) 465-3313 Bus Year Make Model Model No Colour

Cell (604) 465-3313 Today 2015 GMC SAVANA CARGO VAN TG23705

Email cypressauto@live.ca Vehicle ID No Selling Dealer Extended Warranty Delivery Date

1GTW7GCFOF 1279354

L kleet IZ:’:‘ — || Engine Size  VORTEC 4.8L 8 SF! Fleet #

Request Description Job CSR Status
10 DIAGNOSE FOR VEHICLE GOING INTO REDUCE POWER MODE. 1 1398  Original
Labour Description Type Amount
10 DIAGNOSE FOR VEHICLE GOING INTO REDUCE POWER MODE. CPHT 465.40
Part Description Shp SL Bin Type Retail Price Amount
19115561 BOLT 1 010B01 CRO1 2.87 2.87 2.87
031

26109034 SENSOR 1 047D00 CRO3 280.83 224.64 224.64
Technician 142 - Parts Total 22751
Cause added air to r/r tire , valve cap was missing Labour Total 465.40

Request Sub-total 692.91

no cel lamp and no engine codes - the battery has been dead and replaced since
it was brought to the dealership - do they want to take it and wait for the light to
come back on

vehicle returned with no cel lamp or codes - did notice a new app sensor and
connector wired in

Correction battery completely run down , jump started and started battery charging and
diagniosis
battery failed , cust declined further repairs

cust returned with new battery installed and vehicle would not start in
breezeway , inpected and found neg battery cable loose and bolt cross threaded
in new battery, removed bolt terminal cover , installed temp bolt as we are out of
stock

vehicle now starts , stabilitrac and low tire lamps on , no cel lamp at tis time

performed diagnostic system tests , c0710 sym 5a/17 , data display tests - needs
steering position angle sensor

replace steering angle sensor , clean corrosion from terminals , installed
replacement neg battery bolt , erased dtc's and verified data

INDEBTNESS IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE SUM OF $ BEING ALL OR
THE BALANCE OWING FOR REPAIRS PARTS & ACCESSORIES DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE
Union TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS MADE 2% PER MONTH MAY BE CHARGED ON
i OVERDUE ACCOUNTS
NOTE THAT AS A COMPANY POLICY FOR PRIVACY REASONS. DASH CAMS OR ANY OTHER
We are pleased to accept RECORDING DEVICES WILL BE DISABLED UPON CHECK-N AND MAY OR MAY NOT BE

) RE-ACTIVATED BEFORE PICK UP
< v,s —— AMERICAN it
A Sinuie CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE



PRESTON

Service Hours CHEVROLET « BUICK =« GMC =« CADILLAC Service Direct
Mon - Fri  7:30 AM to 6:00 PM Appointment Hotline: (604) 532-4590
Saturday 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM 19990 LANGLEY BYPASS | LANGLEY, BC V3A 4Y1 Service Phone: (604) 532-4574
BioEed Ay Cetialkiays Phone: (604) 534-4154 | Fax: (604) 534-1717 | prestongm.com Seicr FIBD 2525
I AT T SERVICE ORDER SO # 757985
Status
Printed  06/29/2022 11:47:34 AM CUSTOMER COPY User 1398 Page 2
Customer No 69348 || Advisor Stefanie Wirsciuk Opened 06/29/2022 11:47 AM Tag 1745
Attn: AARON 604 465 3313
CYPRESS AUTO BROKERS 555 Shop Cashiered PO #
11919 MAPLE MEADOWS WAY
MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X 0G9 License No Odometer In  Odometer Out  InServ Date Stock No
128400 128401
Home (604) 465-3313 Bus Year  Make Model Model No Colour
Cell (604) 465-3313 Today 2015 GMC SAVANA CARGO VAN TG23705
Email cypressauto@live.ca Vehicle ID No Selling Dealer Extended Warranty Delivery Date
Fleet Type 1GT}N7§_CFOF1 279354 Floet #
Term CASH | Engine Size VORTEC 4.8L V8 SFI ee
Labour 465.40
Parts 227.51
Supplies 0.00
SUB-TOTAL 692.91
GST 34.65
PST 0.00
TOTAL INVOICE 727.56
VISA 100.00
Less Deposit Received 100.00
Balance Due 627.56
INDEBTNESS IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE SUM OF $ BEING ALL OR
THE BALANCE OWING FOR REPAIRS, PARTS & ACCESSORIES DESCRIBED IN THIS INVOICE
Umm? TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS MADE 2% PER MONTH MAY BE CHARGED ON
£ OVERDUE ACCOUNTS

We NOTE THAT AS A COMPANY POLICY FOR PRIVAGY REASONS, DASH CAMS OR ANY OTHER
are pleased to accept RECORDING DEVICES WILL BE DISABLED UPON CHECK-IN AND MAY OR MAY NOT BE

RE-ACTIVATED BEFORE PICK UP
V’SA L= AMERICAN ot
R CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE




o jiffylube

JIFFY LUBE #1087

20284 Dewdney Trunk Rd
Maple Ridge, BC V2X 3E1
(604) 465-0181

Pagel of 1
DATE 7/7/2022 10:54 AM
TRANSACTION NO 22070700021388
INVOICE NO 01087-21388
VEHICLE ID BC-CYP

N
J

Customer Information

Service History

Cypress Auto Brokers
11919 Maple Meadows Way

MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X 3M7 (604) 465-3313

DATE KILOMETERS SERVICES

Vehicle Information

2015 GMC TRUCKS SAVANA 2500 8cyl 4.8L FI

717722 128419 SSP OF OIL CCW RDS TRC AFC

VIN 1 KILOMETERS 128419
ALT ID
Employees Service Comments
UPPER LOWER COURTESY CASHIER THANK YOU FOR YOUR
PREM ISAAC PREM BUSINESS!!!
Service Checklist Description Qty. Price
1. CHASSIS LUBRICATION SEALED SEMI-SYNTH PACKAGE 1.00 89.99
2. REAR DIFFERENTIAL FULL OF2222 OIL FILTER 1.00 0.00
3. TRANS/TRANSAXLE FLUID e PENNZOIL SYN-BLEND 5W30 5.70 10.49
4. LIGHT CHECK CHECKED OK DEXOS APPROVED
5. WIPER BLADES CUST. OK'D
6. AR FILTER CHECKED SHOP SUPPLY FEE 1.00 4.99
7. CABIN AIR FILTER N\A FREE PREMIUM CAR WASH 1.00 0.00
8. FUEL FILTER NA REAR DIFF. SERVICE 1.00 79.99
?b P;R‘xig ?EE‘EDR'NG FLUID ig\ba & FULL SYN GEAR OIL 75W90 2.50 0.00
11 BATTERY CHECKED OK LIMITED SLIP 1.00 19.99
12. RADIATOR FLUID FULL FREE WASHER FLUID TOP UP 2.00 0.00
13. WINDSHIELD WASH FLUID ADDED TOP OFF RADIATOR COOLANT 1.00 0.00
i‘; :;;\'\[IDSI:%RE:;EAFLU'B m UNIVERSAL ORANGE COOLANT 1.00 0.00
3 IAL FLUID —_—
16. CV BOOTS CHECKED OK SUBTOTAL ; $205.45
17. SHOCKS/STRUTS APPEARS 0.K $10 off any service ($100FF) -10.00
18. TIRES TPM Employee Offer $10 (EO $10) -10.00
%g-RUEJL?ISNXZD HOSES (C::EEEED OK $12 off full syn ($120FF) -12.00
20.R OK —_—
SALE $173.45
GST TAX 8.67
PST TAX (Exempt 10144575) 0.00
TOTAL $182.12
VISA 1 AUTH: 1 182.12
CHANGE $0.00

Warranty Statement

This Jiffy Lube centre warrants all workmanship against failure for 7 days from the date of service. This warranty does not
apply when the customer tampers with or alters the centre's products or alters the manufacturer's original equipment or
when corrective action is taken without prior written approval from this Jiffy Lube service centre. The customer must have the
limited warranty certificate and must retain a sample of the product(s) involved. __ Oil Level Shown __ Oil Filter Tight __Drain
Piug Tight __ Rear Diff Chk Plug __ Front Diff Chk Plug __ Transfer Case Chk Plug __ Transmission Chk Plug

y*OPEN SUN - SAT 9-6. ANY QUESTIONS CALL 604-465-0181
APPROPRIATE, WARRANTY-APPROVED PRODUCT MAY HAVE
BEEN SUBSTITUTED.

Recommend next service on 01/03/2023 or 138419 km.

X

Cardholder acknowledges receipt of goods and/or services in the amount shown hereon and
*agrees to perform the obligations set forth in the Cardholder's agreement with the issuer.
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